DC AMMETER SHUNTS
FI SERIES BUSBAR SHUNT
•  Current Ratings
300-1200 Amps
•  50mV, 100mV or custom
output
•  ±0.25% Manganin Resistive
Element

to change without notice. Consult TE for the latest dimensions and design specifications.
ENERGY /// DC AMMETER SHUNTS – FI SERIES
ORDERING INFORMATION
Description Part Number
DC Shunt, 750A, 50mV FI-750-50
DC Shunt, 1000A, 100mV FI-1000-100
Part Description: Part Type - Rated Current - Voltage
Output (mV) Example: FI-750-50
SPECIFICATION  AND DIMENSIONS
P/N Rated Current
(A)
Rated Output
(mV) Dim. A Dim. B Dim. C Dim. D Dim. E Dim. F Dim. G
FI-300-50 300 50 5.875 (149.2) 1.75 (44.5) 0.5 (12.7) 4.75 (120.7) 0.438 (11.1) 1.0 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5)
FI-400-50 400 50 5.875 (149.2) 2.0 (50.8) 0.75 (19.1) 4.75 (120.7) 0.438 (11.1) 1.25 (31.8) 0.375 (9.5)
FI-500-50 500 50 5.875 (149.2) 2.0 (50.8) 0.75 (19.1) 4.75 (120.7) 0.438 (11.1) 1.25 (31.8) 0.375 (9.5)
FI-600-50 600 50 5.875 (149.2) 2.0 (50.8) 0.75 (19.1) 4.75 (120.7) 0.438 (11.1) 1.25 (31.8) 0.375 (9.5)
FI-750-50 750 50 5.875 (149.2) 2.25 (57.2) 0.75 (19.1) 4.75 (120.7) 0.438 (11.1) 1.5 (38.1) 0.375 (9.5)
FI-800-50 800 50 5.875 (149.2) 2.375 (60.3) 0.75 (19.1) 4.75 (120.7) 0.438 (11.1) 1.5 (38.1) 0.438 (11.1)
FI-1000-50 1000 50 5.875 (149.2) 2.5 (63.5) 1.0 (25.4) 4.75 (120.7) 0.438 (11.1) 1.5 (38.1) 0.5 (12.7)
FI-1200-50 1200 50 5.875 (149.2) 2.875 (73.0) 1.0 (25.4) 4.75 (120.7) 0.438 (11.1) 1.5 (38.1) 0.688 (17.5)
FI-300-100 300 100 7.75 (196.9) 1.75 (44.5) 0.5 (12.7) 6.625 (168.3) 0.438 (11.1) 1.0 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5)
FI-400-100 400 100 7.75 (196.9) 2.0 (50.8) 0.75 (19.1) 6.625 (168.3) 0.438 (11.1) 1.25 (31.8) 0.375 (9.5)
FI-500-100 500 100 7.75 (196.9) 2.0 (50.8) 0.75 (19.1) 6.625 (168.3) 0.438 (11.1) 1.25 (31.8) 0.375 (9.5)
FI-600-100 600 100 7.75 (196.9) 2.0 (50.8) 0.75 (19.1) 6.625 (168.3) 0.438 (11.1) 1.25 (31.8) 0.375 (9.5)
FI-750-100 750 100 7.75 (196.9) 2.25 (57.2) 0.75 (19.1) 6.625 (168.3) 0.438 (11.1) 1.5 (38.1) 0.375 (9.5)
FI-800-100 800 100 7.75 (196.9) 2.375 (60.3) 0.75 (19.1) 6.625 (168.3) 0.438 (11.1) 1.5 (38.1) 0.438 (11.1)
FI-1000-100 1000 100 7.75 (196.9) 2.5 (63.5) 1.0 (25.4) 6.625 (168.3) 0.438 (11.1) 1.5 (38.1) 0.5 (12.7)
FI-1200-100 1200 100 7.75 (196.9) 2.875 (73.0) 1.0 (25.4) 6.625 (168.3) 0.438 (11.1) 1.5 (38.1) 0.688 (17.5)
Manganin Temperature Coefficient of Resistance = 15PPM/C
*Applies to resistance element only
Temperature 0C
%